
Mayor - Debra Swan 	 M: 0408 504 711 Email: debra.swan@strathbogie.vic.gov.au
Deputy Mayor - Colleen Furlanetto 	 M: 0427 537 522 Email: colleen.furlanetto@strathbogie.vic.gov.au
Cr Malcolm Little 	 M: 0407 549 020 Email: malcolm.little@strathbogie.vic.gov.au
Cr Graeme ‘Mick’ Williams 	 M: 0417 317 151 Email: mick.williams@strathbogie.vic.gov.au
Cr Alister Purbrick 	 M: 0428 029 494 Email: alister.purbrick@strathbogie.vic.gov.au
Cr Pat Storer 	 M: 0407 975 456 Email: pat.storer@strathbogie.vic.gov.au
Cr Robin Weatherald 	 M: 0408 918 987 Email: robin.weatherald@strathbogie.vic.gov.auYo
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Euroa Head Office: 109A Binney Street, 
Euroa VIC 3666, 

PO Box 177, Euroa VIC 3666

 Tel: 1800 065 993  • email: info@strathbogie.vic.gov.au

Connecting Strathbogie www.strathbogie.vic.gov.au

j/9
0d

01
16

9/
37

-1
4

Understanding your 2014/2015 Rates Notice

The name and 
mailing address of 
the ratepayer/s
Have you changed 
your address? If so, 
a Change of Address 
form is 
available at www.
strathbogie.vic.
gov.au/residents/
roads-rates-a-
rubbish/change-
my-details

Amounts to 
be paid if you 
are paying 
by quarterly 
instalments.
The First Instalment 
must be paid by 
30th September 
2014 if you wish to 
be included on the 
instalment program.

If you wish to pay 
your rates in full, 
please pay the total 
amount due by 30th 
September 2014.

Your rating 
valuations
Your rates are 
calculated from the 
Capital Improved 
Value which includes 
the Site Value, plus 
buildings and any 
other improvements 
on the land. You can 
object to a valuation 
within 2 months of 
the date on your rates 
notice by contacting 
Council on  
(03) 5795 0000. 
All objections must be 
received at Council by 
31st October 2014.
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BPay view
To receive future rate 
notices electronically, 
sign up for BPay View. 
More information on 
this option is available 
at http://www.bpay. 
com.au/Personal/
Receiving-bills-
with-BPAY-View.
aspx

Vouchers
Don’t forget to use 
your vouchers by the 
30th June 2015.
Your FREE Family Pool 
Pass is a season pass  
and can be used at 
any of the Shire pools.
For more information 
on Transfer Station 
hours please visit 
www.strathbogie.
vic.gov.au/
residents/roads-
rates-a-rubbish/
waste-depot-
opening-hours
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